- 1 SJR14
- 2 179394-3
- 3 By Senator Ward
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 18-AUG-16

SJR14

1	SJR14
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, SJR14,
5	HONORING MICHAEL E. HILL FOR HIS DISTINGUISHED
6	SERVICE TO THE ALABAMA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AND
7	CONGRATULATING HIM ON HIS APPOINTMENT AS STATE BANKING
8	SUPERINTENDENT.
9	
10	WHEREAS, it is a tremendous privilege to honor our
11	good friend and colleague, Michael "Mike" E. Hill, for his
12	distinguished service to the Alabama House of Representatives
13	and congratulate him on his appointment as State Banking
14	Superintendent; and
15	WHEREAS, Michael E. Hill was first elected to
16	represent District 41 in the Alabama House of Representatives
17	in 1986; during his remarkable tenure as a State
18	Representative, he contributed exceptional direction as a
19	Chair of the Insurance Committee; Financial Services
20	Committee; Shelby County Legislation Committee; Southern
21	Legislative Conference Fiscal Affairs and Government
22	Operations Committee; and North American Energy Council, which
23	he served as Chair; and
24	WHEREAS, his worthy affiliations have included the
25	Legislative Liaison of the Greater Birmingham Association of

Home Builders, Alabama Association of Realtors, Advisory Board
of Shelby Baptist Hospital, Columbiana Kiwanis Club, Inverness
Lions Club, State Easter Seals Board, Birmingham
Rehabilitation Board, and Alabama Chapter of the American Lung
Association; and

6 WHEREAS, over the course of his career, Michael E. 7 Hill has always gone over and beyond expectation while serving 8 in esteemed positions for First National Bank of Shelby County 9 in Columbiana, Alabama, Cahaba Title, Inc., in Pelham, 10 Alabama, Regions Bank in Shelby County, and Central State 11 Bank; he entered his most recent appointment as State Banking 12 Superintendent on July 5, 2016; and

13 WHEREAS, through the years, Michael E. Hill has 14 earned immense respect for his tireless dedication and 15 exceptional abilities, and his extensive record of excellence 16 is indicative of the tremendous heights he will reach in his 17 new role; we will greatly miss his remarkable presence and 18 insight in the Alabama Legislature, but are thrilled to congratulate and wish him well on his latest venture; now 19 20 therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Michael E. Hill is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.

SJR14

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representa- tives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR14 Senate 18-AUG-16 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate. Patrick Harris Secretary
15 16 17 18 19	House of Representatives Adopted: 23-AUG-16
20 21	By: Senator Ward